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ATTESTATION FORM

FOR MEN OF THE ROYAL CANADIAN NAVAL VOLUNTEER RESERVE

SURNAME............. 3 QLDSMI TH

CHRISTIAN Namesthomas Henry Hardy . ... . . .. MARRBIERK SINGLE og ANIDOVNGR,

PERMANENT ADDRESS RELIGION

807--East 59th Avenue. Vancecouver B.C, C.0f Ea

DATE OF BIRTH PLACE OF BIRTH NAME AND ADDRESS OF NEXT OF KIN

Town Regina Mys.L.Goldsmith; (Mother)

20th May 1916 As above.
County

Province Bask.

PERSONAL DESCRIPTION ON ENROLMENT

HEIGHT CHEST MEASUREMENT e WOUNDS, SCARS, MARKS

Feet§

Inchesl% ............. [ ted .... » : "V" Sear.Indide
o A right thumb.

DATE OF ENROLMENT RATING ENROLLING FOR TRADE OR CALLING AND IN WHOSE EMPLOY

25th October 193 Ord.Sesman. | High Sehool Student.

(B) DECLARATION TO BE MADE BY APPLICANT

I hereby declare as follows:—
(1) That I am a British Subject domiciled in Canada.

(2) ‘That I am desirous of being enrolled as a member of the Royal Canadian Naval Volunteer
Reserve Force, and that I accept and agree to abide by the rules of the said Force.

(3) That Y (a) Ihaveneverserved, and am not sei vmg in any Naval, Military, Reserve, or Territorial
Force.

P«"

(c) I have never been rejected from any of His Majesty’s Forces on account of unfitness.

(4) That the particulars contained above are correct and true according to the best of my knowledge
and belief.




(5) On being enrolled as a member of the........... Yansouver -Hadlf oo, Company of the
Royal Canadian Naval Volunteer Reserve, I 1 fertake and bind myself:—

(a) To serve from the date thereof for three consecutive years, being subject to the provisions of the
Naval Service Act, and of the Regulations made in pursuance thereof for the government of the Royal
Canadian Naval Volunteer Reserve, and to thg customs and usages of His Majesty’s Canadian Naval
Service.

{(b) To report for active service if called upon in time of war or emergency, and, if called into active
service, to serve ashore or afloat as may be directed, according to where my services are required.

{c) To keep in good repair and condition the articles of uniform and any articles of outfit which may
be issued to me and to return them to the nearest Company Commanding Officer or to Training Head-
quarters prior to my discharge or when required so to do by any authorized person, or to pay compensation
for any loss or damage thereto other thar fair wear and tear; and also not to to wear such uniform or
outfit (which is and remains the property of the Crown) except when on Naval duty.

Signature of applicant

(C) CERTIEICATE OF COMPANY COMMANDING OFFICER

I hereby certify that all the foregoing statements were made by the volunteer above named, in my

presence, and that he has made and signed the above declaration in my presence on thi

day oft)ntaberl.%#

(Dlie s OATH OF ALLEGIANCE

I, .Thomas -Henry-Hardy Goldsmith- oo do sincerely promise and swear (or solemnly)
declare) that I will be fgithful and bear true allegiance to His Britannic Majesty.

SN f, -t
! - > /
AL AN A~ 24

The Oath of Allegiance may be administered by a thmmissiorged Officer of the Naval Service.

(E) CERTIFICATE OF COMPANY COMMANDING OFFICER

Thomas..Henry. Hardy Goldsmith having been duly enrolled to serve in the Royal
Canadian Naval Volunteer Reserve Force, I have caused his name and every prescribed particular to be

recorded in the Record Book of the............... Yansouver. Half Company of the R.C.N.V.R.

e

i ] =
T e P
i srirerarbassem et sitsrertieuinsnise :

" {for) Company Commanding Officer.

NOTE—This form when completed and when the particulars on it have been noted in the Company
Commanding Officer’s Record Book, is to be forwarded to Headquarters, Ottawa, for custody.

The Certificate of medical examination B-207, and certificates of previous service are to be sent to
Headquarters, Ottawa, with this form.

Certificates of previous service will be returned after they have been examined at Headquarters,
Ottawa.
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If a copy of this Form is requnred
Form S. 1243 is to be used.

5.—459 (Rcv1scd——-August 1939) "" icu{e‘?d with PIO-E‘:E&;Z RS'(;OI;S% ?iﬁ

CERTIFICA'QFE\ of the Service o

o Sﬁ‘iﬁiﬁ":&m&m} CHRISTIAN NAME OR NAMES

GOLDSMITH, | Thowas, HeEnry.

in 'the Royal Navy.

NOTE.—The corner of this Certificate is to be cut off where indicated if the man is discharged with a **Bad " character or with
disgrace, or if specia]ly directed by the Admiralty. If the corner is cut off, the fact is to be noted in the Ledger.

Port Division E es QoL M V-\th\g E Man’s Signature on discharge to Pension

Official No. ! 2 2,0 %o

! Nearest known Relative or Friend,
M l (To be noted in pencil).

Date of Birth e
PRovVrnNee ' elationship:
—"r"om@or-‘cli-l-lage- gn’al{ ATChewn N s el 17
Where = il
born County at‘TOu)h) - QQQI '\) A

o= —— | "Address: = \‘“ B R A e ko R
AR | T SRR e
Trade brought up to. 9’*) NS KN . MARNG, Mo e

Religious Denominationilnm@Lhd_lfleoﬂrfa_ﬂl

All Engagements, including Non-C.S.,
to be noted in these Columns.

Swimming Qualifications.

Date of actually | Commencement Period volunteered
volunteering of time for

___1_'_22..&0'0(;3'1 9—’130!\)3.3'1 Se‘el\) \!VAJS ISSo\q 3'] .P-T;(_goob)
2.
3.

Date. Qualification. pic Signature.

6.

Medals, Clasps, &c., L.S. and G.C. Gratuity (see also Page 4).

: Date received or ;
Nature of Decoration : foifaited Nature of Decoration

7

Date received or
forfeited

= s At iAo T
s Do 3 i 2957 &

Stature ' Colour of
Description of Persen — ' Marks, Wounds, and Scars
: Feet| In. 3 ai Eyes Complexion

On Entry as a Boy ’3 “/‘é. B(ou)hl ﬁg\ﬂ m\\]ll/\—/

On advancement to man’s rating,
or on entry under 23 years

On re-cngagement or re-entry for
C.S. or for Non-C.S. after attain-
ing 28 years

Further description
necessary ‘ ; e

CAUTION : This is an Official document. Any alteration made to it without proper authority
will render the offender liable to severe penalties,
N.P. 11 2892/1927.

N 7863/38 : (7862). Wt 40622/D6199. 125M. 141. P.L. Gp.740/62,

S. 459.
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: Name__j:ﬁoma":- H“EM/x(R)-GOLD%M |TF}- |

Name of Ship,

Cause of Discharge
and other notations
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Date

Wounds received in Action and Hurt Certificate ; also any meritorious
Service, Special recommendations, Prize or other Grants ; temporary
advancements to local (acting) ratings, with inclusive dates.

Captain's

Signature
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3.

Service.

Name of Ship.
(Tenders to be inserted
in brackets)

Substantive
Rating

Non-Substantive
Rating

Cause of Discharge

and other’ notations

authorised by Article

606, Clause 9, K.R.
and A.L

From To

Examinations passed and Notations of Qualifications other than those entered on History Sheets ; also, for

Date

Particulars

Captain’s Signature

ralmgs of :he Sloker Branch only, Quahﬁcatmnb aﬂ'ecnng advancement.

Date

Particulars Captain’s Signature
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4.

Name -T(/D\O\Mtk‘sz 1 V'%“J Ru/ (50"'*;1} SIM hT’i Conduct.

Second Class for Conduct

(inclusive dates)

To

pAYs REWUR

" 3%1’, 1434

1

Character and Efficiency on 31st December yearly, on ﬁnai discharge, and other
occasions prescribed by regulation.  If qunllﬁcd by service and recommended for
Re-engagement or for Medal and Gratuity, ** R.R.” or * R.M.G.” to be awarded on
31st December and final discharge, if not, a line to be drawn across column.

Character is assessed as follows :(—V.G., Good, Fair, Indifferent, Bad.

Note as to method of assessing Efficiency.

Superior—above average efficiency. in substantive rating, held at
Satisfactory—average efficiency. the time, without regard 10
Moderate—less than average efficiency. fitness for advancement.
Infcnor—mcfhcwnt

Variations in efficiency are often explained by the fact that the man had recently
been promoted—sec pages 2 and 3—and had not gained sufficient experience in his
new position to justify a higher award then that acually assessed.

Good Conduct Badges

Date

and Medal

Efficiency in Rating, | Whether
Character | noting substantive rating | . M.G. Date Captain’s Signature
in brackets

1st,2nd,|Granted Dcprncd
3rd Restored
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..OFFICIAL NUMBER ’ FILE NUMBER...

2980

4 I OFFICIAL NUMBER

~20th Vay.,. 1916,

..Lhomas. Hanry ..DATE OF

(Gwr:n Names) :

GOLDQNITH

Surname)
5 ..OCCUPATION... eiTal
Senlor Matrlculat;on.

... Town....

PLACE OF BIRTH

RELIGION.........ccco0es .EDUCATION...

"807 Vast 59th Ave. Ave., _Vancouver

BIRTH: ..ii:0 e

L]
seProvince, ete s B- C P P e
PrREVIOUS SERVICE

RESIDENCE AT TIME OF ENLISTMENT: Street and No, i
L/ESCRIPTION

Dates

ENGAG "MINTS

Date (in figures)
» Period Height Hair Eyes Complexion Marks or Scars

Rank or

Served in Rating

From

Month | Year

314

Day

SRR e Fair. .. et

131 Lt.Brng Brown | ...

oeNen. NearB e e e B )

N

RCNVR, ON.V14208..125,10,3
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AL,

.4
J
ADDRESS (in p=acil): Street and No..... Al
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Town &, ,,.1-;174.."L£.,__U. SesbEe T barey

EXAMINATIONS, CERTIFICATES, ETC.

s
;4

Kl S
LD,

...Province, etc...

Date (in figures)

MepaLs, Crasps, HURT CERTIFICATES, PRi1ZE MONEY

Date (in figures)
Particulars

Date (in figures)
Day

Month

Particulars
Year

Particulars

.Granted Hurt Certificate. ... .

..1839-43 Star Ribbon.

Month| Year

Month| Year

Passed E.T.PL.'I'.

/.| Passed. P.P.T.. (Goqd).
.| Qual..Ord.Sig....

.| Qual..for.Sig.. .. i
-|-Passed.H.BE. T.qen Know

: e mn5¢(l),.mvummm
| Nav.72%..(2
assed FET Nav.89% (1V..

21 s

SLEEIEC

~Qual.Educ...for Warrari.Ranke.

G.C. or G.5.

BRIEF PARTICULARS OF WARRANT orR C.M. PUNISHMENTS AND C.P. CHARGES

BADGES,
Date (in figures)

Day |Month

* Granted
Deprived
Restored

F: in fi
¢ Gn fizures) | )4 2nd or 3rd G.C.
S

or

Year

BRIEF PARTICULARS OF OFFENCE

PUNISHMENT

SHIP OR ESTABLISHMENT
Month

e bty S |

G AN e e e e e e e e e e e el PR o

Date (in figures) DAYs FORFEITED

Day Month

Prison Cells C. Power In diff. Char.

.SerVLce.'

-Can .count. BC dayS' EuNVR s
.C.Badges.

undvr ﬁralﬁlng towards. G

Seconp CrLass FoR ConbucT

From

H.Q. 35—60M—6-43 (609)
N.S. 815—7-35

/=21.6L37.
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OFFICIAL NUMBER
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OFFYCIAL NUMBER. 2980
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Date
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INFORRATION EXTRACTED FROM NAVAL SERVICK BREADOUARTERS

14 g

Six copies to be rendered to Naval Service Headquarters

REPORT OF THE DEATH OF AN OFFICER, MAN OR BOY

A ki 8 vy
Wil AL‘l

§
ly.. Yhowas Henry Reedy === Bl L loite il o) SRS B T

(Christian names in full)

Rank of Rating Chief Yeoman of Sigpnals

.. Unlted wreh of O 2
Religionundted Clurch of Canada,

o

» WG e

Nearest known
relative or

friend.
VICTO

Date on which the above was informed by"gh‘fp*}‘i‘ﬂl‘\“aw{’i""**ﬂ*’mdgrﬂ‘ 8.1 Maya 1944

Date on which death was registered with local Officials

In the case of Imperial Service men, whether Active Service, Pensioner or Reserve, date on which the
prescribed return was rendered to the Registrar General in London, Edinburgh or Dublin, accord-

ing to Nationality

Place of Burial Ho burdal,

(if any)

If borne for discipline _c)nly-;'(".f:‘i'ﬁé_‘l). .Q. or invalided

-""—“

=00%

L T T T

“Commanding Oficer,
/7 January ]
AR ~Haval Board, =
The NAVAL SECRETARY, AR, WP

Department of National Defence, s a5 et Bl b ST L i g/%, c_
far BIGRE NAWAT )
“ Ottawa, Canada. for GECRETARY, NAVAL BOARD.

In all cases this Form is to be sent in addition to the Report by Telegraph required by the
Regulations.

Distribution: File, Imp. W. G. Com., Dom. Stat., Register.

C.N.8. 1121
15M—6-41 (831)
N.8. 815-0-1121




TFH/J | _ ~ REGISTERED

ATR MAIL

 N.S. N 2980 Pers. . (N)

2 May, 1944

Dear Mrs. Goldsmith;

It is with deepest regret that I must confirm the
. telegram of the 2nd of May, 1944, from the Minister of National
Defence for Naval Services, informing you that your husband,
Thomas Henry Goldsmith, Chief Yeoman of Signals, Royal Canadian
Navy, Official Number 2980 is missing from H.M.C.S. "Athabaskan"

According to the report received from overseas, your
husband's loss occurred when H.M.C.S. "Athabasken" was torpedoed
and sunk by enemy action on the 29th of April, 1944, in the
English Channel. Further particulars of this Naval disaster
are being published in the newspapers.

While Chief Yeoman of Signals Goldsmith is reported
as "missing", there is a possibility of his survival. It is
understood that a number of the crew have been taken prisoners
of war by the enemy. The Red Cross have been informed and are.
attempting to obtain from the German Government a list of those
taken. Please be assured that as soon as any further information
respectlng your husbend has been received you will be informed.

\ Please allow me to express the sincere sympathy of
"the Minister of National Defence for Naval Services, the Chief
of the Navael Staff and the Officers and men of the Royal Cenadian
Nevy, the high traditions of which your husband has helped to
maintein.,

Yours sincerely, .
B et

A, LﬂL\ . ?
SECRETARY, _NAVAL BOARD. /77 q%}

W\Mrs. Amy P. Goldemith,
2543 Government Street,
VICTORIA, B.C.




N.S. §-2980, F.D,1273
PERS., (N)

31 May. 191}]"‘9
Dear Mr, Goldesmith:

With refersnce to your letter of the 26th of May,
19hl, it is with deepest regret that I must confirm the fact
that your son, Thomas Henry Goldsmith, Chief Yeoman of Sig-
nals, Official Number 2980, Royal Canadian Navy, 1s missing
from E-H. co Se "ATmASKAN”.

It is customary to inform only the nearest next-of-
kin of a casualfy as in most cases the current addresses of
other members of the family are not known, Consequently your
daunghter-in-law, Mrs. Amy P, Goldsmith, 2543 Government St.,
Victoria, B.C., was notified of your son's loss on the 2nd of
May, 194k, :

Ag 1t is understood that a number of the crew of
H.M,C,.S. "ATHABASKAN®" have been taken prisoners of war by the
enemy, there is a possbility of your son's survival., Every
effort is being made to obtain, as socon as possible, & list
of those taken, PFlease be assured that vhen any further in-
formation has been received, you will be informed immedlately.

Although yon have probably learnsd at thies late date
from the newspaper accounts, particulars of the sinking of your
son's ship, the following details are forwarded for your inform-
ation. H,M.C.S. "ATHABASKAN" was torpedoed and sunk by enemy
action on the 29th of April, 1944, in the English Channel, At
the present time 15 Officers and 191 Boyal Canadian Naval ratings
are reported as migsing, There were also z number of survivors
landed in the United Kingdom. According to a German radio report,
85 prisoners of war were taken from this ship, but this figure is
without official confirmation.

The added grief and anxiety which you have been caused
by the Card of Sympathy sent to you from the Salvation Army is
very much regretted, It is believed that there must have been
some misginterpretation of the newspaper report which listed
H.M.C.S. “ATHABASKAR® gasuslties as "missing',

The Card of Sympathy and letter from Hajor Milley are
returned herewith. ‘

Please allow me to express the sincers sympathy of the
Minlster of Wational Defence for Naval Services, the Chief of the
Haval Staff, and the Officers and men of the Hoysl Canadlan Navy,
the high traditions of which your son has helped to maintain.

Yours sincerely,

h,:iw/ /- é:’r—?p

Encls. SECRETARY, NAVAL BOARD,

Mr. 7. C, Goldsmith, Ggéi‘
Marine Drive,
R, B, I, Wnhite Rock, B.C,.




6336 S.E, 80th Avenue,
Portland 6, Oregon.
February 19th, 1945,

The Officer Commanding,
Royal Canadigh Navy,
Esquimalt, -B,C.

Dear Sir: o
; Re: Chief Yeoman of Signals,
T.H.H. Goldsmith, 2980

I am the father of the above named, who
has been presumed dead as from April 29th, 1944,
the date of the sinking of H.,M.C.S. "ATHABASKAN'",

1 have been informed that C.P.O.
T.G.M, Burgess, one of the survivors of the
"ATHABASKAN" | has made a statement to the effect
that he saw my son dive from a raft with the
intention of swimming to an lsland .

Would you be kind enough to have C,P.0.
Burgess interviewed with a view to verifying
this story.

Yours very truly,

(Sgd) T.C. Goldsmith.




AFT R SUMCARINT,

N.S. N-2980, F.D.
PERS, (N)

6 March, 1945,

Dear Mr, Goldsmith:

The delay in answering your letter of the 2Uth
of January is regretted, but was occasioned by the fact
that further enquiries were made regarding the information
you requested. '

The likelihood of there being prisoners of war
from H.M,C.S8. "ATHABASEKAN® in the Channel Islands is ex-
tremely remote as the sinking of this ship occurred at
least 80 miles from the nearest of these islands,

Regarding your furthsr enquiries, the Germans have
never had an official prisoner of war camp; namely, one sub-
jeet to inspeetion by the Swigs, in the Channel Islands and
it is understood that the International Red Cross have not
been able to establish communications there,

It is¢ likely, howsever, that Allied airmen have
occasionally been picked up thers by the surface eraft main-
tained by the enemy for the rescue of their own airmen, but
no official confirmation ecan bs given of this fact.

While it hes been found in this Department that the
Germans have not been remiss in reporting names of Canadian
Naval personnel having been taken prisoners, this fact hav-
ing been confirmed by the signed capture cards and letters
from the prisoners themselves, it is probable that due to
the beleaguerad position of the Germans in this area, airmen
captured may not have be:n reported., As stated above, how-
ever, no hope is held that any Naval personnel are on these
islands.

The three srmed services of Oanada have agreed to a
policy which prehibits enquiries being made for "missing
personnel® not confirmed as being priseners of war., This de-
cision was made in view of the fact in some cases of the other
forces, a man may be alive and not a prisoner and when an en-
quiry 4s made, the enemy makes special efforts to capture him,
It ig not considered desirsble to make any exceptions %o this
rule,

It ig with regret that I am unable to glve you any
hope for the survival of your son and, as stated in my letter
of the 15th of Janumary, 1945, his death has been presumed on
the 29th of April, 19U,

Yours sincerely, Despatched by

Sec. N. B,

‘ \N SECBATAAY, NAVAL BOARD, Date & Jo T S0
) Time / 7%\)’

My, T, C, Goldsmith,

6336 8.%, 80th Ave., ‘
Portland 6, Oregon, 5 2
U. B¢ As | '
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CANADA

Certificate for Wounds and Burts

mhtﬁe ace o @tl’tlt? the Honourable the Minister of National
Defence of the Dominion of Canada that
(Name in full) (Rank or Rating) (Official No.)
GOLDSMITH, Thomas,Henry,Hardy Yoeman of Signals 2980

¢ Athabaskan

belonging to His Majesty’s Canadign Ship

being then actually upon His Majesty’s Canadian Naval Service in

Heredescrive  Aotion stations on the bridge.
the particular
duty.

T 5 :
cimuredror was® wounded by
“Wounded.”

Dae Explosion of enemy bomb resulting in Acute Otitis
Media left consistent with blast 1lanjuries.

ont August 27,1944

Here describe
minutely the
nature of the
injury
sustained and
the manner
in which it
occurred—as
required by
articles 1207,
1318, 1354

of the King's
Regulations.

3ober : 1813 August 27,1949
s“sover”or  He was] at the time '
““not sober.” - . i 3 :

a7 Heglna,sask. : O L)
Age about____years. Born at or near. Height___ft___ins.
e Brown Brown Fair
'ersona . 2
e o Hair : Eyes = __Complexion
Small V Scar rignt thuub

Particular
marks or
scars.

Date hth September, 1943,

Signature of Commanding Officer of Ship. Zz

Rank
Signature of person who } ﬁ ﬁm.._’—

witnessed the accident.

Rank

ﬁ}'gnaturé of l LIP3, (O c!.g&&—k

edical Officer. J
Rank_Sgﬁ;v_.&EL&N- UR.

NOTE:~The grant of a Hurt Certificate to a Pelty Officer or Man is to be noted on his Service Certificate.

C.N.S. 2435 —
SH240 (4133 ENTERED ON 249a 8HEET
H.M.C.8. :
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DECEASED 29 April 1944

DEPARTMENT OF VETERANS AFFAIRS AWARDS N A V'Y WAR SERVICE RECORDS

~r

Henry Hardy

RANK ON
SURMNAME (IN BLOCK LETTERS) CHRISTIAN NAMES , DISCHARGE C.A.S.F. UNIT

WAR SERVICE
BADGE

(CLASS) DATE DESPATCHED:

ADDRESS:

CAMPAIGN MEDALS REGISTRATION NUMBER AN DATE DESPATCHED

2 By

(THE REVERSE TO BE USED FOR ESTATE PURPOSES)




REGISTRATION No. DATE OF DESPATCH

(1)  MEDALS
PERSON o
ENTITLED TO

817 McClure St.,

ADDRESS:

9=11-48

MEMORIAL CROSS
wiDow Mrs A. P, Goldsmith

2y 91 January 1945

1803 Quadra Street
ADDRESS: VICTORIA, B.C.

MEMORIAL CROSS
MOTHER

Mrs Goldsmith

3 £
8605 S. E. = 31 st. Avenue s2 17 March 1945

ADDRESS: PORTLAND 6
Oregon, U.S.A.

MEMORIAT,

DATE DESP

REGN. NO

i, iy adpE————
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